
2026 Milwaukee Baseball

Overall Statistics for Milwaukee (Mar 08, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-13   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-13   Horizon: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

20 Horn, Bradyn  . 3 8 5 12-11 39 5 15 4 0 1 5 22  . 5 6 4 3 0 10 1  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-2 13 0 2  . 8 6 7

 2 O'Connell, Dylan  . 3 5 3 14-14 51 11 18 5 1 3 11 34  . 6 6 7 4 2 11 1  . 4 1 4 1 1 7-7 33 0 3  . 9 1 7

 1 Glusick, Max  . 3 4 6 12-7 26 2 9 1 0 0 2 10  . 3 8 5 5 0 6 0  . 4 5 2 0 1 3-3 9 13 0 1.000

29 Holmes, Christian  . 2 4 2 12-9 33 6 8 2 0 1 4 13  . 3 9 4 1 0 11 0  . 2 5 7 1 0 1-1 15 23 3  . 9 2 7

27 Kibler, Dominic  . 2 2 0 15-15 50 8 11 1 0 2 11 18  . 3 6 0 12 1 11 0  . 3 8 1 0 1 1-1 46 8 0 1.000

13 Spence, Joey  . 2 0 5 14-12 39 1 8 1 0 0 1 9  . 2 3 1 4 3 12 1  . 3 2 6 0 0 0-0 61 5 1  . 9 8 5

22 Marion, Charlie  . 1 6 7 14-14 48 5 8 1 0 1 6 12  . 2 5 0 5 2 14 0  . 2 6 8 1 0 1-1 28 0 1  . 9 6 6

 8 Ross, Grant  . 1 5 9 14-14 44 6 7 2 0 0 2 9  . 2 0 5 9 7 10 1  . 3 8 3 0 1 3-4 24 16 1  . 9 7 6

--------------------

 7 Bozak, Connor  . 6 6 7 1-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 3 Schmidt, Tate  . 3 6 4 11-10 33 5 12 1 0 0 0 13  . 3 9 4 3 1 10 0  . 4 3 2 0 1 1-1 19 18 4  . 9 0 2

33 Lemm, Ryan  . 3 6 4 5-3 11 3 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 3 6 4 2 0 5 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Visconti II, Peter  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 6 Hadley, John  . 1 9 4 11-9 36 6 7 0 0 2 6 13  . 3 6 1 3 1 17 0  . 2 7 5 0 0 1-2 59 0 0 1.000

 4 Ellis, Tristan  . 1 7 9 10-9 28 2 5 3 0 0 4 8  . 2 8 6 2 0 15 1  . 2 2 6 1 0 1-1 6 18 2  . 9 2 3

 9 Palkowski, Cade  . 1 6 0 12-6 25 3 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 3 2 0 1 0 13 0  . 1 9 2 0 2 1-1 10 2 3  . 8 0 0

30 Harvie, Connor  . 0 0 0 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 5 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 11 0 2  . 8 4 6

Totals  . 2 5 0 15 476 63 119 22 1 11 59 176  . 3 7 0 55 18 155 5  . 3 4 7 4 7 24-26 338 113 24  . 9 4 9

Opponents  . 3 1 5 15 460 147 145 31 4 16 126 232  . 5 0 4 86 36 97 2  . 4 4 9 12 7 31-36 375 116 12  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (122), Opp (116). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (8). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - SCHMIDT 1, O'CONNELL 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 Ehmke, Aric  6 . 5 3 0-4 4 4 0 0/0 0 20.2 25 18 15 6 14 5 0 4  . 3 0 9 0 3 0 3 1

--------------------

28 Fishnick, Aiden  2 . 0 8 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 13 11 2 2 6 1 0 2  . 3 4 2 1 0 0 1 1

48 Ishida, Sotaro  5 . 1 4 1-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 9 8 4 6 5 1 1 0  . 3 4 6 1 2 1 3 1

49 Vander Loop, Alex  6 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 4 4 4 3 2 0 1  . 2 9 2 0 2 0 0 0

18 Theis, Gavin  7 . 9 4 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 11.1 6 10 10 10 9 0 0 1  . 1 6 2 3 2 0 0 2

31 Mueller, Matthew  8 . 3 1 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 4 4 9 4 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 0

32 Riel, Cullen  9 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 6 7 5 6 4 4 0 1  . 2 8 6 1 4 0 0 0

55 Watson, Lucas  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 4 4 4 4 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

16 Kuhnke, Camden  9 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 5 4 2 5 2 0 0  . 2 7 8 2 3 0 0 0

34 Weckler, Mason 10.97 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 15 16 13 5 7 3 1 1  . 3 2 6 3 6 0 1 0

39 Peterson, Riley 11.77 0-3 4 4 0 0/0 0 13.0 18 18 17 8 18 1 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 2

11 Hrin, Tyler 11.81 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 18 15 14 9 12 8 1 0  . 3 6 0 3 2 0 0 0

24 Andrews, Tyler 16.88 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 6 5 1 1 2 0 1  . 3 6 4 0 2 0 1 0

17 Theis, Braden 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 7 6 2 3 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 3 2 0 2 0

23 Arnold, Tristan 45.00 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 10 10 8 2 0 0 1  . 5 8 3 4 1 0 0 0

12 Golden, Riley 54.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 4 4 4 0 0 0 1  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  9 . 6 7 2-13 15 15 0 0/0 0 112.2 145 147 121 86 97 31 4 16  . 3 1 5 25 36 3 12 7

Opponents  4 . 3 2 13-2 15 15 1 0/0 6 125.0 119 63 60 55 155 22 1 11  . 2 5 0 6 18 1 4 7

PB - Team (2), SPENCE 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), EHMKE 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - KIBLER (20-24), SPENCE (10-11), PETERSON

(9-9), EHMKE (5-6), HRIN (4-4), WECKLER (3-4), RIEL (2-3), WATSON (2-3), FISHNICK (2-2), KUHNKE (1-1), ISHIDA (1-1), HARVIE

(1-1), ANDREWS (1-1), VANDER LOOP (0-1), MUELLER (1-1).



2026 Milwaukee Baseball

Overall Statistics for Milwaukee (Mar 08, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Hadley, John 59 59 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Kibler, Dominic 54 46 8 0 1.000 0 20 4  . 8 3 3 0 0

 1 Glusick, Max 22 9 13 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Theis, Gavin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Ehmke, Aric 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

11 Hrin, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

39 Peterson, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

49 Vander Loop, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Fishnick, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

26 Visconti II, Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Bozak, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Spence, Joey 67 61 5 1  . 9 8 5 2 10 1  . 9 0 9 2 0

 8 Ross, Grant 41 24 16 1  . 9 7 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Marion, Charlie 29 28 0 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Holmes, Christian 41 15 23 3  . 9 2 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Ellis, Tristan 26 6 18 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 O'Connell, Dylan 36 33 0 3  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Schmidt, Tate 41 19 18 4  . 9 0 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Horn, Bradyn 15 13 0 2  . 8 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Harvie, Connor 13 11 0 2  . 8 4 6 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Palkowski, Cade 15 10 2 3  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Ishida, Sotaro 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

32 Riel, Cullen 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

33 Lemm, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Mueller, Matthew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 Weckler, Mason 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

24 Andrews, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Golden, Riley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Arnold, Tristan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Kuhnke, Camden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

55 Watson, Lucas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 Theis, Braden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 475 338 113 24  . 9 4 9 5 31 5  . 8 6 1 2 0

Opponents 503 375 116 12  . 9 7 6 8 24 2  . 9 2 3 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


